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Solid Waste Rate 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800
TOTAL SOLID WASTE RATE 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800 0.00800

County General Fund 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260 0.56260
County Health Fund 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690 0.02690
Cumulative Bridge Fund 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980 0.02980
Reassessment Fund 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950 0.00950

TOTAL COUNTY RATE 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880 0.62880

Township Tax Fund 0.00900 0.02380 0.02350 0.02350 0.00070 0.01220 0.00530 0.02120 0.02120 0.00530 0.02270 0.02270 0.00780 0.01860 0.00110 0.08970 0.00530 0.01280 0.02120 0.00780 0.00110 0.00110 0.01280 0.01280 0.02350 0.02270 0.02120 0.02270 0.00900 0.01220 0.01860 0.00900 0.00530 0.00070 0.01280 0.08970 0.01280 0.00070 0.02120 0.01220
Township Assistance 0.00870 0.00110 0.00400 0.00400 0.00240 0.00890 0.00150 0.01290 0.01290 0.00480 0.02790 0.02790 0.00470 0.00530 0.00890 0.00570 0.00480 0.02530 0.01290 0.00470 0.00890 0.00890 0.02530 0.02530 0.00400 0.02790 0.01290 0.02790 0.00870 0.00890 0.00530 0.00870 0.00480 0.00240 0.02530 0.00570 0.02530 0.00240 0.01290 0.00890
Township Fire Fighting Fund 0.04710 0.04740 0.04160 0.04160 0.03750 0.02590 0.03240 0.03120 0.03120 0.07200 0.06750 0.06750 0.12510 0.03940 0.06520 0.06870
Township Cumulative Fire Fund 0.01470 0.01340 0.01340 0.01430 0.01340 0.01490 0.01520 0.01520 0.01770 0.01800 0.01850 0.01550
Township Fire Equipment Debt Fund 0.02260 0.09500 0.09500 0.01600
Township Ambulance - Medical 0.02410 0.01930
Township Library Fund 0.01190 0.01190
Township Park & Recreation Fund 0.00180
Township Fire Station Debt Fund 0.08080
Township Building Debt Fund 0.09820 0.09820
Township Cemetery Fund 0.00670 0.00670 0.00670

TOTAL TOWNSHIP RATE 0.13990 0.07230 0.17750 0.17750 0.15170 0.06040 0.03920 0.06530 0.06530 0.10370 0.13330 0.13330 0.15530 0.08130 0.09370 0.29710 0.01680 0.03810 0.03410 0.01250 0.01000 0.01000 0.03810 0.03810 0.02750 0.05060 0.03410 0.05060 0.01770 0.02110 0.02390 0.02960 0.01680 0.00310 0.03810 0.19360 0.03810 0.00310 0.03410 0.02110

Library General Fund 0.11790 0.11790 0.11790 0.07310 0.07310 0.11790 0.11790 0.15510 0.11790 0.11790 0.25490 0.25490 0.11790 0.15510 0.25490 0.25490 0.25490 0.25490 0.25490 0.25490 0.25490 0.11790 0.11790 0.11790 0.11790 0.25490 0.07310 0.25490 0.15510 0.07310 0.25490 0.11790 0.25490 0.07310 0.11790 0.07310
Library Debt/Lease Fund 0.04070 0.04070 0.04070 0.04160 0.04160 0.04070 0.04070 0.04070 0.04070 0.04070 0.04070 0.04070 0.04070 0.04070 0.04160 0.04160 0.04070 0.04160 0.04070 0.04160
Library Capital Projects Fund 0.00150 0.00150 0.00150 0.00150 0.00150 0.00150

TOTAL LIBRARY RATE 0.00000 0.15860 0.15860 0.15860 0.11620 0.11620 0.00000 0.15860 0.15860 0.15510 0.15860 0.15860 0.00000 0.25490 0.25490 0.15860 0.15510 0.25490 0.25490 0.25490 0.25490 0.25490 0.25490 0.25490 0.15860 0.15860 0.15860 0.15860 0.25490 0.11620 0.25490 0.00000 0.15510 0.11620 0.25490 0.15860 0.25490 0.11620 0.15860 0.11620

School Debt Service Fund 0.99080 0.29530 0.29530 0.63670 0.99080 0.99080 0.97070 0.97070 0.77840 0.13100 0.97070 0.63670 0.77840 0.97070 0.77840 0.29530 0.13100 0.77840 0.77840 0.77840 0.77840 0.77840 0.77840 0.77840 0.63670 0.63670 0.97070 0.97070 0.99080 0.99080 0.97070 0.99080 0.13100 0.99080 0.77840 0.29530 0.77840 0.99080 0.97070 0.99080
School Capital Projects Fund 0.26280 0.28950 0.28950 0.38090 0.26280 0.26280 0.30310 0.30310 0.40560 0.13690 0.30310 0.38090 0.40560 0.30310 0.40560 0.28950 0.13690 0.40560 0.40560 0.40560 0.40560 0.40560 0.40560 0.40560 0.38090 0.38090 0.30310 0.30310 0.26280 0.26280 0.30310 0.26280 0.13690 0.26280 0.40560 0.28950 0.40560 0.26280 0.30310 0.26280
School Transportation Fund 0.21160 0.18250 0.18250 0.22500 0.21160 0.21160 0.30370 0.30370 0.33450 0.14050 0.30370 0.22500 0.33450 0.30370 0.33450 0.18250 0.14050 0.33450 0.33450 0.33450 0.33450 0.33450 0.33450 0.33450 0.22500 0.22500 0.30370 0.30370 0.21160 0.21160 0.30370 0.21160 0.14050 0.21160 0.33450 0.18250 0.33450 0.21160 0.30370 0.21160
School Pension Bond Debt 0.07230 0.08810 0.08810 0.07570 0.07230 0.07230 0.06020 0.06020 0.23000 0.06270 0.06020 0.07570 0.23000 0.06020 0.23000 0.08810 0.06270 0.23000 0.23000 0.23000 0.23000 0.23000 0.23000 0.23000 0.07570 0.07570 0.06020 0.06020 0.07230 0.07230 0.06020 0.07230 0.06270 0.07230 0.23000 0.08810 0.23000 0.07230 0.06020 0.07230
School Bus Replacement Fund 0.07180 0.04000 0.04000 0.12600 0.07180 0.07180 0.07970 0.07970 0.08860 0.05770 0.07970 0.12600 0.08860 0.07970 0.08860 0.04000 0.05770 0.08860 0.08860 0.08860 0.08860 0.08860 0.08860 0.08860 0.12600 0.12600 0.07970 0.07970 0.07180 0.07180 0.07970 0.07180 0.05770 0.07180 0.08860 0.04000 0.08860 0.07180 0.07970 0.07180

TOTAL SCHOOL FUND 1.60930 0.89540 0.89540 1.44430 1.60930 1.60930 1.71740 1.71740 1.83710 0.52880 1.71740 1.44430 1.83710 1.71740 1.83710 0.89540 0.52880 1.83710 1.83710 1.83710 1.83710 1.83710 1.83710 1.83710 1.44430 1.44430 1.71740 1.71740 1.60930 1.60930 1.71740 1.60930 0.52880 1.60930 1.83710 0.89540 1.83710 1.60930 1.71740 1.60930

Corporation Fund 1.56230 1.88810 1.88810 1.88810 1.88810 1.17060 0.46920 0.59620 1.29880 1.29880 0.65380 0.65380 1.88810 0.70840 0.61730 0.49230 0.21740 0.35220 0.39000 0.85140 0.18630 1.88810 1.88810 0.35220
MVH Fund 0.18470 0.23240 0.23240 0.01730 0.08280 0.09460 0.08280
Park Fund 0.07010 0.04830 0.03790 0.08680 0.08680 0.08680 0.08680 0.04830 0.10510 0.10510 0.00800 0.00800 0.08680 0.05830 0.02550 0.07010 0.01660 0.08680 0.08680 0.07010
Park Bond Fund 0.09760 0.09760 0.09760
Cumulative Capital Development Fund 0.02680 0.02170 0.02170 0.01860 0.01860 0.05000 0.01620 0.02260 0.02260
Storm Water Management Fund 0.22740
Airport Fund 0.06070 0.06070 0.06070 0.06070 0.06070 0.06070 0.06070
Sanitary District Sinking Fund 0.12270 0.12270 0.12270 0.12270 0.12270 0.12270 0.12270
Sinking Fund 0.09010 0.09010 0.09010 0.09010 0.09010 0.09010 0.09010
Corporate Fire Equipment Debt Fund 0.01370 0.01370
Corporation Debt Service Fund 0.02810
Police Station Lease Fund 0.03410 0.03410
Town Hall Lease Debt 0.03510 0.03510
Independence Fire Fund 0.49760
Corporation Cumulative Fire Fund 0.01000
Corporation Fire Station Lease Debt 0.06420 0.06420
Municipal Complex Lease 0.21160 0.21160

TOTAL CORP. RATE 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.16770 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.04830 0.00000 2.03910 2.24840 2.24840 2.24840 2.24840 1.21890 0.46920 0.59620 1.86960 1.86960 0.68040 0.68040 2.24840 0.83400 0.65280 0.49230 0.26170 0.77240 0.39000 0.96260 0.68390 2.24840 2.24840 0.77240

TOTAL RATE 2.38600 1.76310 1.86830 2.41720 2.68170 2.42270 2.39340 2.57810 2.69780 1.42440 2.64610 2.37300 2.62920 2.69040 2.87080 1.98790 3.37660 5.01530 5.01130 4.98970 4.98720 3.95770 3.23610 3.36310 4.13680 4.15990 3.22730 3.24380 4.76710 3.21740 3.28580 2.76800 1.59920 3.13780 3.15690 2.84700 3.45080 4.61380 4.79530 3.15580

State of Indiana, Madison County, ss:    I, Kathy Stoops-Wright, Auditor of Madison County, hereby certify that the above is a correct copy of all tax levies for the taxes collectible for the year 2010.              Kathy Stoops-Wright, Madison County Auditor.     
Publish  Dated this  day of  September 14, 2009    Kathy Stoops-Wright, Madison County Auditor

                                                                                  NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF MADISON COUNTY               Notice is hereby given that the tax duplicates for the several tax units of  MADISON County, Indiana, for the year 2009 payable 2010 are now in the hands of the County Treasurer, who is ready to receive taxes charged thereon. The 
following table shows the rate of taxation on each $100.00 worth of taxable real and personal property. Spring taxes delinquent after  May , 2010 and Fall Taxes delinquent after November 10, 2010.  Darlene Likens, Madison County Treasurer.

MADISON 
COUNTY TAX 
RATES 2009 

PAYABLE 
2010

TOWNSHIPS CORPORATIONS

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF MADISON COUNTY Notice is hereby given that the tax duplicates for the several tax units of MADISON County, Indiana, for the year 2009 payable 2010 are now in the hands of the County Treasurer, who is ready to receive taxes charged thereon. The 

following table shows the rate of taxation on each $100.00 worth of taxable real and personal property. Spring taxes delinquent after May , 2010 and Fall Taxes delinquent after November 10, 2010. Darlene Likens, Madison County Treasurer. 
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Solid Waste Rate 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800|0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800 
TOTAL SOLID WASTE RATE 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800|0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.00800 

County General Fund 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260| 0.56260 
County Health Fund 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690| 0.02690 
Cumulative Bridge Fund 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980|0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980| 0.02980 
Reassessment Fund 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950| 0.00950 

TOTAL COUNTY RATE 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880|0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880| 0.62880 

Township Tax Fund 0.00900| 0.02380| 0.02350| 0.02350| 0.00070| 0.01220| 0.00530| 0.02120|0.02120| 0.00530| 0.02270| 0.02270| 0.00780| 0.01860| 0.00110| 0.08970| 0.00530| 0.01280| 0.02120| 0.00780|0.00110| 0.00110| 0.01280| 0.01280| 0.02350| 0.02270| 0.02120| 0.02270| 0.00900| 0.01220| 0.01860| 0.00900| 0.00530| 0.00070| 0.01280| 0.08970| 0.01280| 0.00070| 0.02120| 0.01220 
Township Assistance 0.00870|0.00110| 0.00400| 0.00400| 0.00240| 0.00890| 0.00150| 0.01290|0.01290| 0.00480| 0.02790| 0.02790| 0.00470| 0.00530| 0.00890| 0.00570| 0.00480| 0.02530| 0.01290| 0.00470| 0.00890| 0.00890| 0.02530| 0.02530| 0.00400| 0.02790| 0.01290| 0.02790| 0.00870| 0.00890| 0.00530| 0.00870| 0.00480| 0.00240| 0.02530| 0.00570| 0.02530| 0.00240| 0.01290| 0.00890 
Township Fire Fighting Fund 0.04710|0.04740| 0.04160| 0.04160| 0.03750| 0.02590| 0.03240| 0.03120|0.03120| 0.07200| 0.06750| 0.06750| 0.12510| 0.03940| 0.06520| 0.06870 
Township Cumulative Fire Fund 0.01470 0.01340|0.01340| 0.01430| 0.01340 0.01490|0.01520|0.01520| 0.01770| 0.01800| 0.01850| 0.01550 
Township Fire Equipment Debt Fund | 0.02260 0.09500| 0.09500(| 0.01600 
Township Ambulance - Medical 0.02410 0.01930 

Township Library Fund 0.01190 0.01190 

Township Park & Recreation Fund 0.00180 

Township Fire Station Debt Fund 0.08080 

Township Building Debt Fund 0.09820 0.09820 
Township Cemetery Fund 0.00670 0.00670 0.00670 

TOTAL TOWNSHIP RATE 0.13990| 0.07230| 0.17750| 0.17750| 0.15170| 0.06040| 0.03920| 0.06530|0.06530| 0.10370|0.13330|0.13330|0.15530| 0.08130| 0.09370|0.29710|0.01680| 0.03810| 0.03410|0.01250|0.01000| 0.01000| 0.03810| 0.03810| 0.02750| 0.05060| 0.03410| 0.05060|0.01770| 0.02110| 0.02390| 0.02960| 0.01680| 0.00310| 0.03810| 0.19360|0.03810| 0.00310| 0.03410| 0.02110 

Library General Fund 0.11790|0.11790| 0.11790| 0.07310| 0.07310 0.11790|0.11790|0.15510| 0.11790| 0.11790 0.25490| 0.25490|0.11790| 0.15510| 0.25490| 0.25490| 0.25490| 0.25490| 0.25490| 0.25490| 0.25490| 0.11790| 0.11790| 0.11790|0.11790| 0.25490| 0.07310| 0.25490 0.15510|0.07310| 0.25490| 0.11790| 0.25490| 0.07310( 0.11790| 0.07310 
Library Debt/Lease Fund 0.04070|0.04070| 0.04070| 0.04160| 0.04160 0.04070| 0.04070 0.04070| 0.04070 0.04070 0.04070| 0.04070| 0.04070| 0.04070 0.04160 0.04160 0.04070 0.04160| 0.04070| 0.04160 
Library Capital Projects Fund 0.00150| 0.00150 0.00150 0.00150 0.00150 0.00150 

TOTAL LIBRARY RATE 0.00000| 0.15860| 0.15860| 0.15860| 0.11620| 0.11620| 0.00000| 0.15860|0.15860| 0.15510| 0.15860| 0.15860| 0.00000| 0.25490| 0.25490| 0.15860| 0.15510| 0.25490| 0.25490| 0.25490| 0.25490| 0.25490| 0.25490| 0.25490| 0.15860| 0.15860| 0.15860| 0.15860| 0.25490| 0.11620| 0.25490| 0.00000| 0.15510| 0.11620| 0.25490| 0.15860| 0.25490| 0.11620| 0.15860| 0.11620 

School Debt Service Fund 0.99080| 0.29530| 0.29530| 0.63670| 0.99080| 0.99080| 0.97070| 0.97070|0.77840| 0.13100| 0.97070| 0.63670| 0.77840| 0.97070| 0.77840| 0.29530| 0.13100| 0.77840| 0.77840| 0.77840| 0.77840| 0.77840| 0.77840| 0.77840| 0.63670| 0.63670| 0.97070| 0.97070| 0.99080| 0.99080| 0.97070| 0.99080| 0.13100| 0.99080| 0.77840| 0.29530| 0.77840| 0.99080| 0.97070| 0.99080 
School Capital Projects Fund 0.26280| 0.28950| 0.28950| 0.38090| 0.26280| 0.26280| 0.30310| 0.30310| 0.40560| 0.13690| 0.30310| 0.38090| 0.40560| 0.30310| 0.40560| 0.28950| 0.13690| 0.40560| 0.40560| 0.40560| 0.40560| 0.40560| 0.40560| 0.40560| 0.38090| 0.38090| 0.30310| 0.30310| 0.26280| 0.26280| 0.30310| 0.26280| 0.13690| 0.26280| 0.40560| 0.28950| 0.40560| 0.26280| 0.30310| 0.26280 
School Transportation Fund 0.21160|0.18250| 0.18250| 0.22500| 0.21160| 0.21160| 0.30370| 0.30370| 0.33450| 0.14050| 0.30370| 0.22500| 0.33450| 0.30370| 0.33450| 0.18250| 0.14050| 0.33450| 0.33450| 0.33450| 0.33450| 0.33450| 0.33450| 0.33450| 0.22500| 0.22500| 0.30370| 0.30370|0.21160| 0.21160| 0.30370| 0.21160| 0.14050| 0.21160| 0.33450| 0.18250| 0.33450| 0.21160| 0.30370| 0.21160 
School Pension Bond Debt 0.07230|0.08810| 0.08810| 0.07570| 0.07230| 0.07230| 0.06020| 0.06020|0.23000| 0.06270| 0.06020| 0.07570| 0.23000| 0.06020| 0.23000| 0.08810| 0.06270| 0.23000| 0.23000| 0.23000| 0.23000| 0.23000| 0.23000| 0.23000| 0.07570| 0.07570| 0.06020| 0.06020| 0.07230| 0.07230| 0.06020| 0.07230| 0.06270| 0.07230| 0.23000| 0.08810| 0.23000| 0.07230| 0.06020| 0.07230 
School Bus Replacement Fund 0.07180| 0.04000| 0.04000| 0.12600| 0.07180|0.07180| 0.07970| 0.07970|0.08860| 0.05770| 0.07970| 0.12600| 0.08860| 0.07970| 0.08860| 0.04000| 0.05770| 0.08860| 0.08860| 0.08860| 0.08860| 0.08860| 0.08860| 0.08860|0.12600| 0.12600| 0.07970| 0.07970|0.07180| 0.07180| 0.07970| 0.07180| 0.05770| 0.07180| 0.08860| 0.04000| 0.08860| 0.07180| 0.07970| 0.07180 

TOTAL SCHOOL FUND 1.60930| 0.89540| 0.89540| 1.44430| 1.60930| 1.60930| 1.71740| 1.71740| 1.83710| 0.52880| 1.71740| 1.44430| 1.83710| 1.71740| 1.83710| 0.89540| 0.52880| 1.83710| 1.83710| 1.83710| 1.83710| 1.83710| 1.83710| 1.83710| 1.44430| 1.44430( 1.71740|1.71740| 1.60930| 1.60930|1.71740| 1.60930| 0.52880| 1.60930| 1.83710| 0.89540| 1.83710| 1.60930| 1.71740| 1.60930 

Corporation Fund 1.56230|1.88810| 1.88810| 1.88810| 1.88810|1.17060| 0.46920| 0.59620| 1.29880| 1.29880| 0.65380| 0.65380| 1.88810| 0.70840| 0.61730| 0.49230|0.21740| 0.35220| 0.39000| 0.85140|0.18630| 1.88810| 1.88810| 0.35220 
MVH Fund 0.18470 0.23240|0.23240 0.01730 0.08280 0.09460 0.08280 
Park Fund 0.07010 0.04830 0.03790| 0.08680| 0.08680| 0.08680| 0.08680| 0.04830 0.10510|0.10510| 0.00800| 0.00800| 0.08680| 0.05830| 0.02550 0.07010 0.01660 0.08680| 0.08680|0.07010 
Park Bond Fund 0.09760 0.09760 0.09760 
Cumulative Capital Development Fund 0.02680 0.02170|0.02170(0.01860| 0.01860 0.05000 0.01620| 0.02260 0.02260 
Storm Water Management Fund 0.22740 

Airport Fund 0.06070|0.06070|0.06070| 0.06070 0.06070 0.06070| 0.06070 
Sanitary District Sinking Fund 0.12270|0.12270(0.12270| 0.12270 0.12270 0.12270|0.12270 
Sinking Fund 0.09010|0.09010( 0.09010| 0.09010 0.09010 0.09010| 0.09010 
Corporate Fire Equipment Debt Fund 0.01370 0.01370 

Corporation Debt Service Fund 0.02810 

Police Station Lease Fund 0.03410 0.03410 

Town Hall Lease Debt 0.03510 0.03510 

Independence Fire Fund 0.49760 

Corporation Cumulative Fire Fund 0.01000 

Corporation Fire Station Lease Debt 0.06420 0.06420 

Municipal Complex Lease 0.21160|0.21160 

TOTAL CORP. RATE 0.00000| 0.00000| 0.00000| 0.00000| 0.16770| 0.00000| 0.00000, 0.00000|0.00000| 0.00000| 0.00000| 0.00000| 0.00000| 0.00000| 0.04830| 0.00000|2.03910| 2.24840| 2.24840| 2.24840| 2.24840| 1.21890| 0.46920| 0.59620| 1.86960| 1.86960| 0.68040| 0.68040| 2.24840| 0.83400| 0.65280| 0.49230|0.26170| 0.77240| 0.39000| 0.96260| 0.68390| 2.24840| 2.24840| 0.77240 

TOTAL RATE 2.38600| 1.76310| 1.86830| 2.41720| 2.68170| 2.42270| 2.39340| 2.57810|2.69780| 1.42440| 2.64610| 2.37300| 2.62920| 2.69040| 2.87080| 1.98790| 3.37660| 5.01530| 5.01130| 4.98970| 4.98720| 3.95770| 3.23610| 3.36310| 4.13680| 4.15990| 3.22730| 3.24380| 4.76710| 3.21740| 3.28580| 2.76800| 1.59920| 3.13780| 3.15690| 2.84700| 3.45080| 4.61380| 4.79530| 3.15580 

State of Indiana, Madison County, ss: I, Kathy Stoops-Wright, Auditor of Madison County, hereby certify that the above is a correct copy of all tax levies for the taxes collectible for the year 2010. Kathy Stoops-Wright, Madison County Auditor. 

'Publish [Dated this day of September 14, 2009 Kathy Stoops-Wright, Madison County Auditor 
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